Hooper Tomato Days Rodeo

Barrel Race - Added Money 100% Payback

Thursday, August 29, 6:00pm Hooper City Arena

Name; Phone;				
Address:				
Email Address:				
Hooper Tomato Days 4D Barrel Race	Open		Youth carry over	SUB-TOTAL
	Added Money	Prizes	c/o to the open	
Horse's Name (Registered Name if Possible)	\$40	\$20	\$40	
#1			C/O	
#2			C/O	
#3			C/O	
#4			C/O	
Time Only's 3 to 530		Quantity:	X \$3	
			Processing Fee	
			Totale	

Cash Only-Pay at the event.

Hooper City 5580 W. 4600 So. Hooper, Ut. 84315 (801)732-1064 Start Times: Time Onlys 12-4:30p.m., Youth starts at 5:30, Open to follow youth.

Entries need to be received by Hooper City offices or emailed to

<u>Hooper4dbarrelrace@gmail.com</u> by the August 23rd to be in the draw. No Refunds of entry fees for any reason. Review rules and sign waiver on back. Please be sure to read all the rules and sign the waiver attached.

Rules

- · All Contestants must complete the entry forms and sign waivers before running.
- No refunds will be given.
- Contestants must be present or have a representative present to receive awards. We will not be mailing out awards.
- Contestant will receive a no time for knocked over barrels or broken patterns.
- Once draw is posted, contestants must run in that order and you must run all horses in the correct draw number. Any
 horse substitutions, the office must be notified prior to the run, or the horse/rider combination will be disqualified.
- Three gate calls will be given for each contestant before turn out.
- All Dogs must be on leashes at all times.
- Returned Check Fee \$25.00
- Animal Abuse will not be tolerated and could result in a disqualification of all entries for that contestant. This will
 include associates of the contestant as well.

Waiver (MUST BE SIGNED PRIOR TO COMPETITION)

Disclaimer:

By signing this document, I agree that I am aware of and will abide by the Rules and Regulations of the Hooper Tomato Days 4D Barrel Race and Hooper City.

In addition, I hereby waive any all claims which may arise between myself and Hooper City [hereinafter "Hooper Tomato Days 4D"] or between myself and third parties (i.e. Davis County, Salt Lake County, Weber County, Tooele County, Utah County, Herriman City, Wasatch County, West Jordan City, the Board of Directors and the agents, members, servants and employees) as a direct or indirect result of my participation in any Hooper Tomato Days 4D event. Should anyone or any legal entity bring such a claim, I agree to indemnify the Hooper Tomato Days 4D and Hooper City. My waiver does not include any claim I may have against the Hooper Tomato Days 4D and Hooper City for monies won as a result of my competitive performance at a Hooper Tomato Days 4D event.

By signing this document, I agree that I have been informed of the Utah Equine Activities Law (U.C.A. §§ 78B-4-201 et seq.) and that there are certain risks inherent to my participation in an equine or livestock activity. I acknowledged that those inherent risks include dangers or conditions which are an integral part of equine or livestock activities, and may include the following:

- (a) the propensity of the animal to behave in ways that may result in injury, harm, or death to persons on or around them;
- (b) the unpredictability of the animal's reaction to outside stimulation such as sounds, sudden movement, and unfamiliar objects, persons, or other animals;
 - (c) collisions with other animals or objects; or
- (d) the potential of a participant to act in a negligent manner that may contribute to injury to the participant or others, such as failing to maintain control over the animal or not acting within his or her ability.

Furthermore,	acknowledge t	at I am a "Participant" in an equine or livestock activity as defined	t by Utah Code Ann.§78B-4-201 and
that my status	as a participant	will continue through the duration of the entire event (i.e. even sub	esequent to my competitive turn).
Dated this	day of	, 20	

Name	Signature